O
TO
R
 C
O
N
TR

 ■ Smart copier option (able to copy parameter and download drive main OS)
 ■ IP66 with built-in mains isolator switch
Model Number Identification
-MDLV
Marathon Drive
Low Voltage
Input Voltage
Keypad
Enclosure Type Reactor
EMC Filter I/O
1: 1-phase 200-240V
2: 3-phase 200-240V
4: 3 phase 380-480V
E: LED keypad
S: LCD keypad
O: IP20/21
X: IP66
D: Built-in DCL
N: Non-reactor
F: Built-in EMC
N: Non-EMC
M: Multiple (3.5mm)
S: Standard (5mm)
Series Name
General Purpose
Motor rating (kW)
0004 - 0750
0.4kW - 75kW
0008 100G 2 E O F D S
5
General Specification
MDLV□□□□100G-4□□□□□ 0004 0008 0015 0022 0037 0055 0075 0110 0150 0185 0220 0300 0370 0450 0550 0750
 Motor
 rating
Heavy Duty kW 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2 3.7 5.5 7.5 11.0 15.0 18.5 22.0 30.0 37.0 45.0 55.0 75.0
Normal Duty kW 0.75 1.5 2.2 3.7 4.0 7.5 11.0 15.0 18.5 22.0 30.0 37.0 45.0 55.0 75.0 90.0
 Output
 rating
Capacity Heavy Duty kVa 1.0 1.9 3.0 4.2 6.1 9.1 12.2 18.3 22.9 29.7 34.3 46.5 57.2 69.4 83.8 115.8
Capacity Normal Duty kVa 1.5 2.4 3.9 5.3 7.6 12.2 17.5 22.9 29.0 33.5 44.2 57.2 69.4 81.5 108.2 128.8
Rated Current Heavy Duty 1.3 2.5 4.0 5.5 8.0 12.0 16.0 24.0 30.0 39.0 45.0 61.0 75.0 91.0 110.0 152.0
Rated Current Normal Duty 2.0 3.1 5.1 6.9 10.0 16.0 23.0 30.0 38.0 44.0 58.0 75.0 91.0 107.0 142.0 169.0
Frequency Hz 0-400Hz (IM sensorless 0-120 Hz)
Voltage 3-phase 380-480V
 Input
 rating
Voltage 3-phase 380-480V   AC (-15% to +10%)
Frequency Hz 50-60Hz (+5%)
Rated Heavy Duty 1.1 2.4 4.2 5.9 8.7 12.9 17.5 26.5 33.4 43.6 50.7 56.0 69.0 85.0 103.0 143.0
Current (A) Normal Duty 2.0 3.3 5.5 7.5 10.8 17.5 25.4 33.4 42.5 49.5 65.7 69.0 85.0 100.0 134.0 160.0
 Weight
 kg
0.9 1.9 1.3 1.5 2.0 3.3 3.4 4.6 4.8 7.5 7.5 25.8 34.4 34.4 41.8 43.8
inc. Built-in EMC 1.18 1.18 1.77 1.80 2.23 - - - - - - - - - - -
MDLV□□□□100G-2□□□□□ 0004 0008 0015 0022 0037 0055 0075 0110 0150

3 phase 200V: 5.5 - 30kW, 200-240V
3 phase 400V: 5.5 - 450kW, 380-480V
Model Number Identification
-MDLV
Marathon Drive
Low Voltage
Input Voltage
Loader
Enclosure Type Certificate
DCR
2: 3-phase 200-240V
4: 3 phase 380-480V
None: Loader
N: Non Loader
O: IP00
E: IP20/21
L: Built-in DC reactor
(CLASS): DNV
None: Not available
L: DC reactor
Series Name
Pump / Flow
Motor rating (kW)
0055 - 4500
5.5kW - 450kW
0055 100P 2 N O L (CLASS)
7
MD□□□□100P-4□□□□ 0055 0075 0110 0150 0185 0220 0300 0370 0450 0550 0750 0900 1100 1320 1600 2200 2800 3150 3750 4500

3 phase 0.75 - 18.5kW, 200-240V
3 phase 0.75 - 90kW, 380-480V
Model Number Identification
-MDLV
Marathon Drive
Low Voltage
Input Voltage
Keypad
Enclosure Type Reactor
EMC Filter
2: 3-phase 200-240V
4: 3 phase 380-480V
C: LCD keypad
O: IP00
E: IP20/21
X: IP66
D: Built-in DC reactor
N: Non DC reactor
F: Built-in EMC
N: Non-EMC
Series Name
HVAC
Motor rating (kW)
0008 - 0900
0.75kW - 90kW
0055 100H 4 C O F N
 ■ Specialised function for HVAC
 - Multi-motor control

3 phase 0.75 - 75kW, 200-240V
3 phase 0.75 - 375kW, 380-480V
Model Number Identification
-MDLV
Marathon Drive
Low Voltage
Input Voltage
Loader
Enclosure Type DCR
Filter Application
2: 3-phase 200-240V
4: 3 phase 380-480V
N: Non Loader
S: Graphic Loader
None: Not available
D: DC reactor
None: Not available
F: EMC filter
None: Not available
W: Web application
Series Name
High Performance
Motor rating (kW)
0004 - 3750
0.75kW - 375kW
0008 HP 2 N O F D W
 ■ Constant torque / variable torque dual rating
 ■ Selectable V/f, V/f PG, sensorless vector, sensored vector
 ■ 150 MIPS (million instructions per second) high speed DSP
 ■ High performance & functions:
 - Droop control (automatic torque balance)
 - KEB (Kinetic energy buffering) protection
 - Ride through (LV trip delay) protection
 - Under load trip protection
 - PMSM sensorless vector function
 - Power brake & flux brake function
 - Static motor parameter auto-tuning
 ■ Easy to control: Easy start mode, user & macro group, multi function key
 ■ 2nd motor sensorless control and parameter setting
 ■ Available IP54 enclosure (0.75-22kW) as built-in option
 ■ Built-in RS485 (LS Bus / Modbus RTU) communication
 ■ Built-in dynamic braking transistor (0.75-22kW)
 ■ Available EMC filter & DC reactor as built-in option, EMC filter (0.75-22kw) / DC reactor (0.75-160kW)
 ■ Wide graphic LCD keypad (6 different languages)
 ■ PLC board (optional): Master-K platform: 14 max. inputs & 7 max. outputs
 ■ Extension I/O boards (optional): 11 max. inputs & 6 max. outputs
 ■ Communication boards (optional): Profibus-DP, DeviceNet, Modbus TCP, Rnet, LonWorks, CANopen
 ■ Monitoring & commissioning PC based software tool (drive view)
O: IP00
E: IP20/21
P: IP54 (NEMA 12)
X: IP66 (NEMA 4X)
11
MD□□□□HP-4□□□□□ 0008 0015 0022 0037 0055 0075 0110 0150 0185 0220 0300 0370 0450 0550 0750 0900 1100 1320 1600 1850 2200 2800 3150 3750

 ■ Ideal for OEM's and can fit anywhere
 ■ Rated for constant torque
Model Number Identification
Marathon Drive
Low Voltage
Input Voltage
I/O Type
1: 1-phase 200-240V
2: 3-phase 200-240V
4: 3 phase 380-480V
Blank: Standard
A: Remote
N: No Built-in EMC
F: With Built-in EMC
Series Name
Compact Series
Motor rating (kW)
0001 - 0075
0.1kW - 7.5kW
MDLV 0008 100C 4 N
13
MDLV□□□□100C-2□□ 0001 0002 0004 0008 0015 0022 0037 0055 0075
 Applicable
 motor
HD kW 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2 3.7 5.5 7.5
ND kW 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.1 2.2 3.0 4.0 7.5 11.0
 Output
 ratings
Rated capacity HD kW 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.9 3.0 4.2 6.1 9.1 12.2
Rated capacity ND kW 0.4 0.7 1.3 2.4 3.8 5.2 7.6 12.1 16.3
Rated capacity HD A 0.8 1.4 2.5 5.0 8.0 11.0 16.0 24.0 32.0
Rated capacity ND A 1.1 1.8 3.1 6.3 10.0 12.0 18.0 30.0 40.0
Max. output frequency 400Hz
Max. output voltage 3-phase 200-240V
 Input
 ratings
Rated voltage 3-phase 200-240V AC (-15% - +10%)
Rated frequency 50 - 60Hz (+5%)
 Cooling type Natural Forced
 Weight kg 0.55 0.55 0.8 0.8 1.22 1.42 1.97 3.3 3.3
 Control type V/f control, sensorless vector control
 Frequency Precision Setting Digital command: 0.01Hz   Analog command: 0.03Hz (max. frequency: 60Hz)
 Frequency Precision Operation by digital command: 0.01% of max. output frequency.  Analog command operation: 0.1% of max. output frequency.
 V/f Pattern Linear, squared, user V/f
 Overload capacity HD: 150%/1min;   ND: 100%/1min
  compensation Manual/auto torque compensation
 Dynamic Torque
 20% Braking
Max. Brake Torque 20% (average braking torque during decel to stop of a motor)
Time/%ED 150% when using optional DB resistor (refer to user manual for DB resistor specification)
 Operation mode Keypad, Terminal, Communication operation
 Frequency setting
Analog type: 0  to  10V, 0  to  20mA
Digital type: keypad
Panel potentiometer
 Operational functions PID control, Up-Down operation, 3 wiring operation
 Input
P1  to  P5
Multi-function
terminals
(5 pcs) P1  to  P5
Optional NPN / PNP
Functions: Forward/Reverse operation, Emergency stop, Fault reset, Jog operation, Multi-step frequency - High, Mid and Low, Multi-step

Simplicity, Precision, Flexibility, Standardisation,
Easy to Use, Diversity... these are all inherent
qualities of Marathon Variable Speed Drives.
16
Selection & Rating Tables
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Normal Duty 120% for 60 secs Built-in
Keypad TypekW Amps kW Amps
 Single Phase
 200 - 240V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0004100G-1EOFNS 0.4 2.5 0.75 3.1
LED
(7-Segment)
MDLV0008100G-1EOFNS 0.75 5 1.5 6
MDLV0015100G-1EOFNS 1.5 8 2.2 10
MDLV0022100G-1EOFNS 2.2 11 3.7 12
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0004100G-4EOFNS 0.4 1.3 0.75 2.0
LED
(7-Segment)
MDLV0008100G-4EOFNS 0.75 2.5 1.5 3.1
MDLV0015100G-4EOFNS 1.5 4 2.2 5.1
MDLV0022100G-4EOFNS 2.2 5.5 3.7 6.9
MDLV0037100G-4EOFNS 3.7 8 4.0 10.0
MDLV0040100G-4EOFNS 4.0 9 5.5 10
MDLV0055100G-4EOFNS 5.5 12 7.5 16
MDLV0075100G-4EOFNS 7.5 16 11.0 23
MDLV0110100G-4EOFNS 11.0 24 15.0 30
MDLV0150100G-4EOFNS 15.0 30 18.5 38
MDLV0185100G-4EOFNS 18.5 39 22.0 44
MDLV0220100G-4EOFNS 22.0 45 30.0 58
MDLV0300100G-4COFDS 30.0 61 37.0 75
LCD
MDLV0370100G-4COFDS 37.0 75 45.0 91
MDLV0450100G-4COFDS 45.0 91 55.0 107
MDLV0550100G-4CONDS 55.0 110 75.0 142
MDLV0750100S-4CONDS 75.0 152.0 90.0 169
MD100G, IP20
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Built-in
Keypad TypekW Amps
 Single Phase
 200 - 240V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0004100G-2EXNNS,IP66 0.4 2.5
LED
(7-Segment)
MDLV0008100G-2EXNNS,IP66 0.75 5
MDLV0015100G-2EXNNS,IP66 1.5 8
MDLV0022100G-2EXNNS,IP66 2.2 11
MDLV0037100G-2EXNNS,IP66 3.7 16
MDLV0055100G-2EXNNS,IP66 5.5 24
MDLV0075100G-2EXNNS,IP66 7.5 32
MDLV0110100G-2EXNNS,IP66 11.0 46
MDLV0150100G-2EXNNS,IP66 15.0 60
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0004100G-4EXFNS,IP66 0.4 1.3
MDLV0008100G-4EXFNS,IP66 0.75 2.5
MDLV0015100G-4EXFNS,IP66 1.5 4
MDLV0022100G-4EXFNS,IP66 2.2 5.5
MDLV0037100G-4EXFNS,IP66 3.7 8
MDLV0055100G-4EXFNS,IP66 5.5 12
MDLV0075100G-4EXFNS,IP66 7.5 16
MDLV0110100G-4EXFNS,IP66 11.0 24
MDLV0150100G-4EXFNS,IP66 15.0 30
MDLV0185100G-4EXFNS,IP66 18.5 39
MDLV0220100G-4EXFNS,IP66 22.0 45
MD100G, IP66
17
MD100H - IP20
Part Number
Normal Duty 110% for 60 secs Built-in
Keypad TypekW Amps
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0008100H-4COFN 0.75 2.5
LCD
MDLV0015100H-4COFN 1.5 4.0
MDLV0022100H-4COFN 2.2 6.0
MDLV0037100H-4COFN 3.7 8.0
MDLV0055100H-4COFN 5.5 12
MDLV0075100H-4COFN 7.5 16
MDLV0110100H-4COFN 11.0 24
MDLV0150100H-4COFN 15.0 30
MDLV0185100H-4COFN 18.5 38
MDLV0220100H-4COFN 22 45
MDLV0300100H-4COFN 30 61
MDLV0370100H-4COFD 37 75
MDLV0450100H-4COFD 45 91
MDLV0550100H-4COFD 55 107
MDLV0750100H-4COND 75 142
MDLV0900100H-4COND 90 169
Selection & Rating Tables
MD100P
Part Number
Normal Duty 110% for 60 secs Built-in
Keypad TypekW Amps
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0055100P-4NE 5.5 12
No
MDLV0075100P-4NE 7.5 16
MDLV0110100P-4NE 11 24
Bu
ilt
-i
n
D
C
Ch
ok
e
MDLV0150100P-4OL 15 30
MDLV0185100P-4OL 18.5 39
MDLV0220100P-4OL 22 45
MDLV0300100P-4OL 30 61
MDLV0370100P-4OL 37 75
YES
MDLV0450100P-4OL 45 91
MDLV0550100P-4OL 55 110
MDLV0750100P-4OL 75 152
MDLV0900100P-4OL 90 183
MDLV1100100P-4OL 110 223
MDLV1320100P-4OL 132 264
MDLV1600100P-4OL 160 325
MDLV2200100P-4OL 220 432
MDLV2800100P-4OL 280 547
MDLV3150100P-4O 315 613
MDLV3750100P-4O 375 731
MDLV4500100P-4O 450 877
18
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Normal Duty 110% for 60 secs DC
Reactor
Built-in
Keypad
Built-inkW Amps kW Amps
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0900HP-4SOD 90 183 110 223
Yes
Yes
MDLV1100HP-4SOD 110 223 132 264.0
MDLV1320HP-4SOD 132 264 160 325
MDLV1600HP-4SOD 160 325 185 370.0
MDLV1850HP-4SOD 185 370 220 432
MDLV2200HP-4SOD 220 432 280 547.0
MDLV2800HP-4SO 280 547 315 613
NoMDLV3150HP-4SO 315 613 375 731.0
MDLV3750HP-4SO 375 731 450 877
MDHP IP00
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Normal Duty 110% for 60 secs DC
Reactor
Built-in
Keypad
Built-in
EMC
Filter
Built-inkW Amps kW Amps
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0008HP-4NOFD 0.75 2.5 1.5 4
Yes
No
Yes
MDLV0015HP-4NOFD 1.5 4 2.2 6
MDLV0022HP-4NOFD 2.2 6 3.7 8
MDLV0037HP-4NOFD 3.7 8 5.5 12
MDLV0055HP-4NOFD 5.5 12 7.5 16
MDLV0075HP-4NOFD 7.5 16 11 24
MDLV0110HP-4NOFD 11 24 15 30
MDLV0150HP-4NOFD 15 30 18.5 39
MDLV0185HP-4NOFD 18.5 39 22 45
MDLV0220HP-4NOFD 22 45 30 61
MDLV0300HP-4NO 30 61 37 75 Yes
No
MDLV0300HP-4NOD 30 61 37 75 No
MDLV0370HP-4NO 37 75 45 91 Yes
MDLV0370HP-4NOD 37 75 45 91 No
MDLV0450HP-4NO 45 91 55 110 Yes
MDLV0450HP-4NOD 45 91 55 110 No
MDLV0550HP-4NO 55 110 75 152 Yes
MDLV0550HP-4NOD 55 110 75 152 No
MDLV0750HP-4NO 75 152 90 183 Yes
MDLV0750HP-4NOD 75 152 90 183 No
MDHP NEMA1 / IP20
Note: If no kit listed, drive is IP00 and requires installation in a cabinet.
MDHP NEMA12 / IP54
Selection & Rating Tables
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Keypad
Built-inkW Amps
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0008HP-4SP 0.75 2.5
Yes
MDLV0015HP-4SP 1.5 4.0
MDLV0022HP-4SP 2.2 6
MDLV0037HP-4SP 3.7 8.0
MDLV0055HP-4SP 5.5 12
MDLV0075HP-4SP 7.5 16.0
MDLV0110HP-4SP 11 24
MDLV0150HP-4SP 15 30.0
MDLV0185HP-4SP 18.5 39
MDLV0220HP-4SP 22 45.0
19
Part Number
Heavy Duty 150% for 60 secs Normal Duty 110% for 60 secs Frame
Size
Order
CodekW Amps kW Amps
 Single Phase
 200 - 240V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0001100C-1 0.1 0.8 - - 1 66330007W1
MDLV0002100C-1 0.2 1.4 - - 1 66330008W1
MDLV0004100C-1 0.4 2.5 - - 2 66330009W1
MDLV0008100C-1 0.8 5 - - 3 66330010W1
MDLV0015100C-1 1.5 8 - - 4 66330011W1
MDLV0022100C-1 2.2 11 - - 5 66330012W1
 Three Phase
 380 - 480V AC
 (-15% - +10%)
MDLV0004100C-4 0.4 1.25 0.75 2.0 2 66310006W1
MDLV0008100C-4 0.8 2.5 1.1 3.1 2 66310007W1
MDLV0015100C-4 1.5 4 2.2 5.1 3 66310008W1
MDLV0022100C-4 2.2 5.5 3.0 6.9 4 66310009W1
MDLV0037100C-4 3.7 8 4.0 10.0 5 66310010W1
MDLV0055100C-4 5.5 12 7.5 16.0 6 66310015W1
MDLV0075100C-4 7.5 16 11.0 23.0 6 66310016W1
MD100C
Dimensions